HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR

TAPE LOG

February 12,2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 22 -23

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger
Rep. Chris Edwards
Rep. Diane Rosenbaum
Rep. Patti Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator
Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HB 2460 — Public Hearing
HB 2247 — Public Hearing
HB 2244 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
22A 002 Chair Schaufler begins the meeting at 3:04 p.m.
HB 2460 — PUBLIC HEARING
005 Chair Schaufler
006 Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, House District 42 (EXHIBIT A)
008 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
010 Rep. Rosenbaum
025 Rep. Rosenbaum
040 Rep. Rosenbaum
055 Rep. Rosenbaum
060 Steve Lanning, Field Representative, Oregon American

Federation of Labor and Congress of Industrial Organizations
(Oregon AFL-CIO)

076 Chair Schaufler
080 Rep. Rosenbaum
083 Chair Schaufler
084 Rep. Esquivel
088 Lanning
22A 093 Rep. C. Edwards
099 Rep. Rosenbaum
102 Chair Schaufler
HB 2247 — PUBLIC HEARING
111 Chair Schaufler
116 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator (EXHIBIT B)
118 Chair Schaufler
120 Rep. Rosenbaum
122 Chair Schaufler
125 John Shilts, Administrator, Worker’s Compensation Division,
Department of Consumer and Business Services (DCBS)
(EXHIBIT C)
150 Shilts
163 Chair Schaufler
169 Brian DeLashmutt, Lobbyist, Oregon Nurses’ Association
(ONA) (EXHIBITS D & E)
175 DeLashmutt
205 DeLashmutt
212 Chair Schaufler
213 Rep. Holvey
215 DeLashmutt
228 Rep. Esquivel
231 Rep. Berger
235 DeLashmutt
251 Chair Schaufler
HB 2244 — PUBLIC HEARING
252 Chair Schaufler
253 Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator (EXHIBIT F)
260 Chair Schaufler
262 John Shilts, Administrator, Worker’s Compensation Division,
Department of Consumer and Business Services (DCBS)
(EXHIBIT G)
275 Shilts
300 Shilts
325 Shilts
340 Shilts
355 Shilts
370 Shilts
379 Chair Schaufler

384 Rep. Holvey



22A

23A

386
396
400
406
415

430
450
475
500
510
015
021
039
041
043
049
051
052
054
056
066
067
070
071
073
074
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~TQm@mUOw>

Srrma

Shilts

Rep. Holvey

Shilts

Chair Schaufler

Mark Davison, Director, Oregon Self-Insurers Association
(OSIA) (EXHIBIT H)

Davison

Davison

Davison

Davison

Davison

Davison

Linda Barno, Co-Chair, Oregon Self-Insurers Association
Barno

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Berger

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Berger

Davison

Chair Schaufler

Rep. Rosenbaum

Chair Schaufler

Davison

Chair Schaufler

Van Winkle (EXHIBITS I - N)

Chair Schaufler

Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 3:42 p.m.

HB 2460, written testimony, Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, 1 p
HB 2247, -1 amendments, staff, 57 pp

HB 2247, written testimony, John Shilts, 2 pp

HB 2247, prepared information, Brian DeLashmutt, 2 pp
HB 2247, prepared information, Brian DeLashmutt, 1 p
HB 2244, -2 amendments, Staff, 36 pp

HB 2244, written testimony, John Shilts, 2 pp

HB 2244, prepared information, Mark Davison, 1 p

HB 2244, written testimony of Joan Buck, staff, 1 p

HB 2244, written testimony of Joan Buck, staff, 2 pp
HB 2244, written testimony of Joan Buck, staff, 2 pp
HB 2244, written testimony of Joan Buck, staff, 2 pp
HB 2244, written testimony of Joan Buck, staff, 1 p



