## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS & LABOR**

## TAPE LOG

February 12, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 22 - 23

MEMBERS PRESENT:

Rep. Mike Schaufler, Chair Rep. Sal Esquivel, Vice-Chair Rep. Paul Holvey, Vice-Chair Rep. Vicki Berger Rep. Chris Edwards Rep. Diane Rosenbaum Rep. Patti Smith

Theresa Van Winkle, Committee Administrator Kristen Miller, Committee Assistant STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 2460 – Public Hearing HB 2247 – Public Hearing HB 2244 – Public Hearing

ГАРЕ #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
22A	002	Chair Schaufler begins the meeting at 3:04 p.m.
HB 2460 - PUB	BLIC HEARING	
	005	Chair Schaufler
	006	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, House District 42 (EXHIBIT A)
	008	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator
	010	Rep. Rosenbaum
	025	Rep. Rosenbaum
	040	Rep. Rosenbaum
	055	Rep. Rosenbaum
	060	Steve Lanning, Field Representative, Oregon American Federation of Labor and Congress of Industrial Organizations (Oregon AFL-CIO)
	076	Chair Schaufler
	080	Rep. Rosenbaum
	083	Chair Schaufler
	084	Rep. Esquivel
	088	Lanning
22A	093	Rep. C. Edwards
	099	Rep. Rosenbaum
	102	Chair Schaufler
HB 2247 – PUB	BLIC HEARING	
	111	Chair Schaufler
	116	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator (EXHIBIT B)
	118	Chair Schaufler
	120	Rep. Rosenbaum
	122	Chair Schaufler
	125	John Shilts, Administrator, Worker's Compensation Division. Department of Consumer and Business Services (DCBS) (EXHIBIT C)
	150	Shilts
	163	Chair Schaufler
	169	Brian DeLashmutt, Lobbyist, Oregon Nurses' Association (ONA) (EXHIBITS D & E)
	175	DeLashmutt
	205	DeLashmutt
	212	Chair Schaufler
	213	Rep. Holvey
	215	DeLashmutt
	228	Rep. Esquivel
	231	Rep. Berger
	235	DeLashmutt
	251	Chair Schaufler
HB 2244 – PUB	BLIC HEARING	
	252	Chair Schaufler
	253	Theresa Van Winkle, Administrator (EXHIBIT F)
	260	Chair Schaufler
	262	John Shilts, Administrator, Worker's Compensation Division, Department of Consumer and Business Services (DCBS) (EXHIBIT G)
	275	Shilts
	300	Shilts
	325	Shilts
	340	Shilts
	355	Shilts
	370	Shilts
	379	Chair Schaufler
	384	Rep. Holvey

22A	386	Shilts
2211	396	Rep. Holvey
	400	Shilts
	406	Chair Schaufler
	415	Mark Davison, Director, Oregon Self-Insurers Association
		(OSIA) (EXHIBIT H)
	430	Davison
	450	Davison
	475	Davison
	500	Davison
	510	Davison
23A	015	Davison
	021	Linda Barno, Co-Chair, Oregon Self-Insurers Association
	039	Barno
	041	Chair Schaufler
	043	Rep. Berger
	049	Chair Schaufler
	051	Rep. Berger
	052	Davison
	054	Chair Schaufler
	056	Rep. Rosenbaum
	066	Chair Schaufler
	067	Davison
	070	Chair Schaufler
	071	Van Winkle (EXHIBITS I - N)
	073	Chair Schaufler
	074	Chair Schaufler adjourns the meeting at 3:42 p.m.

## EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2460, written testimony, Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, 1 p

- A. HB 2400, written testimony, Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, 1 p
  B. HB 2247, -1 amendments, staff, 57 pp
  C. HB 2247, written testimony, John Shilts, 2 pp
  D. HB 2247, prepared information, Brian DeLashmutt, 2 pp
  E. HB 2247, prepared information, Brian DeLashmutt, 1 p
- F. HB 2244, -2 amendments, Staff, 36 pp
- G. HB 2244, written testimony, John Shilts, 2 pp
- H. HB 2244, prepared information, Mark Davison, 1 p
- I. HB 2244, written testimony of Joan Buck, staff, 1 p
- J. HB 2244, written testimony of Joan Buck, staff, 2 pp K. HB 2244, written testimony of Joan Buck, staff, 2 pp
- L. HB 2244, written testimony of Joan Buck, staff, 2 pp M. HB 2244, written testimony of Joan Buck, staff, 1 p